

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/Senate Bill No. 327, Page 5, Section 135.327, Line 71,

2 by striking the word "five" and inserting in lieu thereof  
3 the following: "six"; and further amend line 72, by  
4 striking the words ", but may be increased by  
5 appropriation,".